1-Needle, Lockstitch, Compound Walking Foot Needle Feed
tndustrial Sewing Machine with a Large Bobbin

—AHFBEITRDIDD

DNU-241H
PARTS LIST =55

29 -
2i2







Ket. Part No
No. 2 & Description i 5
76 N$5=46110530=5p NUT 11/64w40 RDUNCTYE 11/64=40
77 B1308-241=-HAQ GEAR CASE ASM, TURINTS NP 2T
78 $5-7090920~5p SCREW 9/64=40 &= 8,5 TRETIVT G/64+40 L=B,5
79 B1118-241=KOO SIDE PLATE EAAR S
80 55-6121010=5p SCREW 3/16%28 L=10 L339* 371628 (=10
21 B1150«241=~H0O TOP COVER LT
82 $5-711071¢6-5p SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 REETIDY 11/64=40 Lx=?
83 55=71118%0=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=1E IRESFIL* 11/64~L0 L218
84 B8Z1B=241«HOD OIL PaD PITSICRY TIAG
85 BBZ17-241=H00 OllL RESERVOIR jrAR-FRR-4T)
8s B1227«141=H0D HAND WHEEL NATZZ*L?
86-1 B1227=141«H0D=A| HAND WHEEL NAYZ7* 17
a7 B1233-012«000 END SCREW NA*ZO*RT fuPysabe
88 85-8151550-5p SCREW 15/44«28 L=1g FAIU* 15/44=2R Lzt
89 §5«7080510-5p SCREW 1/8-44  Le 4,5 TRESID® 1/8B=bd Lx4,5
?0 B3502~115=000 OIL WICK RETAINER 2DuYYINt s
AN CQ-7020000~00 CIL Witk vz
92 B1204-241-HA0 BUSKING ASH_, REAR PN 2L ASEE 7T
93 CQw2520000=00 OIL WiCK 2Ly
94 B1203~051-000 OIL ZELT 2T FLATNL TING
95 B1305~241=HEQ GEAR & PINION ASH, BINT*ET L Jere 23
951 B1305=241=~HBD GEAR ASHM, DIRINT KT FeA OF
96 B1305-24L1~KAD GEAR ASM, AINT KT Lrg-hen=
97 55~8660810=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 (=8 FAIYY 1 4~40 L=8
98 S8=Bb6604610=TP SCREW 1/4=~40 Lud FAXLY 1440 Led
99 B1306-155~0A0 PINION ASH, TONTNTHNT LA~ 72
100 55-B660810~TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=3§ FARYY 1/4w40 =8
101 B1307~155«D80 GEAR I PINION ASM,, LOWER HEDM IS BB
102 B1307~155=0A0 GEAR ASM, LARSGE HELELIVAS SO AR S L
103 $5-B460810TF SCREW 1/64~40 L=B FARDY T74wiT &8
104 B1308~155~040 PINION ASK, BURTTAT L3~ 2%
10% 55-8660810=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 Lux8 FAILT 1/4=40 =8
106 B1708~241~HAD CRAMK CONNECTING ROD ASH, HAELL A P AT DT S
107 55-61214610-5p SCREW 3/16-28 Lx15,5 E33u* 3/16«28 |=15,5
1108 81702~-012-000 034 FELT JXH b
169 B1209~241~HAD FEED ORIVING ECCENTRIC CA™ AGHM, Lra-rrToynL 9%
110 55~8150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 |=7 FAIV* 1576428 |27
mm B1156-115-000 RUBBER PLUG 00Lr7 PUrSR*IY 33
142 B3517-009-000 It FELT REAR 37" PI*I8% 4 IIRE
113 B1203«051-000 OIL FELT 20U E PIFFN TIMRE
114 $55~8151550~8p SCREW 15/64=28 1=1S FARDY 15/64=-28 L=15
115 D1450=055-8A0 TOP FEED CAM ASH, anIounL 2=
11¢ §5~-B8660530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FAZDS 17440 LE4,S
117 B1206=051-000 COUNTFRWEIGHT YUFLREY
718 §55~8680540=-SP SCREW 9/32=2R L= 4,5 PARL? §/32=-28 L=4,5
119 S5-8480730=5p SCREW $/32-28 t=x7 FAIYY 9732278 | =7
120 B1210=051=0A0 MEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH, NUE = I508ey ot
121 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK FEF)
122 B1408=~054=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANXK ROD NUR™= 253709+
123 B1411=053-080 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM RUELEELE -1
124 B1412-051-000 FELT NUFS=3* % TTH}
125 55~7090910=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= B,5 PRES2LY 976440 (8,5
126 B14Z1=241aHAD NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STuD ASH, NUFraJ-ptwges 5y ot
127 CQ=2520000=00 OTL WICX FED
128 B1130-521-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASHM,. LOWER TrFITS LB o=
126 B1130-521=000 THREAD GUIDE TrPUTS LF
130 81121+-521=000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NUZENE LA S L]
131 B1132=-521+000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING Nufr 2715 noz
132 S0~0380551=51 HIWGE SCREV D= 3,80 H=m 5,5 Bey¥L* D=3 .8 H=5,5
133 55-2090710=5P SCREW 9/6k~4D Lu? IRTSRL §7bL=40 L=7
134 Bt420w241-400 KEEDLE BAR FRAME NYF* «Japvags o
13% 55-8151150-5p SCREW 15/64=~28 L=10,5 A3V 15/64~28 Lx10,5
136 §5-8681650~TP SCREW 9/32~28 L=1g AL 9/37-28 Lats
137 $5-7481750~Tp SCREW 9/32-28 Lm=1g,5 FREIZYT 9/32=2F L=16,5
138 B1201=241=HAQ MATN SKAFY ASM, 908 o 9=
139 CG-3030000-00 OTL WICK 15y
140 TA=0570601=K0 PLUG DE5,;7X6,1 Lxé PARD DxS,7X6E,1 L=b
L 141 B1202-051=0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ASM, V0L 2 ITAGN OF
142 B1230-051~000 LEATHER PLUG 90U T RILFN ILMATY
143 CQ=-2520000=-00 QIL WICK 2uy
144 B14729=-241=HAG HEEDLE BAR FRAME LOCK SHAFT ASH, NUR*=3=p¥alys DI
145 B1203~24L1~HAD BUSHING ASM_, INTERMEDIATE DY TTNAS D%
146 CG=2520000~00 CIL WiCk vy
147 B1431-241=HAD ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASH, NJR®«3=pre 3=7*+n5* 9F
148 $5~7151210=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 TREZ2LY 15/64-28 Lm12
149 B81424~158~000 KINGE SCREW AUF* ~Fa bt ad2nss Ftyaye
150 SNAP RING 7 EN*5rdn 7

RE~-0700000~K0

¥ el b = B - So Ao




;
i
i
!

Ref. [Note Part No. E. C A
\ P [~ Nt N y o .
No. lic 2 & Description T EE A a 2 RFFIT-‘
151 B1434=241-HCO DRIVING ROD NYR* = S~ pr=0JF" zé“
152 NS=5480410-5P NUT  9/32-28 aYnITYE /32«28 1
153 816714-241~H00 PITHAN JR330Uk* "
154 B1617=241=K00 HINGE SCREW, A TRTIYD S RL A 1
15%g B1619~241=H00 FEED COMNECTING LINK FEFEREY —
156 R1302-241=HAC BUSHING ASH,» UPPER /FL 399430 73 3
157 €Q-2520000-00 0iL WICK M (0.1}
158 B83303-241~HAQ BUSHING ASH,., LOWER 353+ 253480 22 he
159 £Q-2520000-00 oIl WICK 142 0,13
140 55-8151550=SP SCREW  15/64-28 L=15 FARLY 15/64-28 L=15 )
163 Bl1s18-241~H0O HINGE SCREW, B FETRUSZ A FL* B I
142 B1422-241=H0O HINGE PIN FIYFA=TYI A PAT T 1
163 55715121059 SCREM 15/64~28 L=12 neS535% 15/764-28 1=12 4
164 B1301=-241-HOD UPRIGHT SHAFT AFu* 7 1
165 55-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17,0 FARLY 15/64-28 L=17 1
166 B1450~241=H00C FEED REGULATGR SUPPORTING BASE FOYFI-TUF R¥ GRS 1
147 SS-7151330=5P SEREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 TLE529% 15/66~28 L=13 j
148 55-4154220=5P SCREM 1g/pb-28 L=11,5 E52uY 15/ 64=28 L=11,5 1
169 NS-5480320-5P NUT  9/32-238 ovh7IYr 9/32-28 1
170 SP=0640231«5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.33 H= 2.3 ge oyt D=6,35 H=2,3 2
171 81434-141-H0C STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW FOUFI=LURI 1
172 Rt4148-555-000 S5PRING 17y #3-0Y Eeunt2 1
173 B1147=555-000 PIN F7y F3-TY LU i
174 B1623=2471~HAD STITCH DIAL ASH, ATUN*D 732 1
17% $5=4121050=-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 t3Fur 3/16=28 Lx9,5 1
176 §5=85460970-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8,5 bAzuY 1640 L=8.9 1
177 S5~T420750=3P SCREW 3/16=~32 L* 645 TuES23Y 3/16-32 L=6,5 2
73 55-8560810~TP SCREW  1/4-40 1=8 FARTY 1/4=40 L=8 1
179 B1424-526=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 2N - i)
180 31627‘241""’”\0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM, $0UFR-0YBFY 2Z 3
181 S5=5121210=5%P SCREW 3I/16=28 1212 cI2u% 3/16=-28 L=9 (1)
182 $5=-2150710~5P SCREW 157/64-28 L=7 RARL 15/44=28 L=7 1
183 B2115=271-000 NEEDLE THROW LINK Junn* yo? 1
184 81620=2461-H00 FEED REGULATOR A9yFI-BUR* A 1
185 B1421=241=H0D REVERGSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT TONFI=TULNY =T 1
186 B164L6=241=H00 TENSION SPRING EYRTUN* R 1
187 R164B8~122=000 SUSPENSION HOOK {B) Yty N *nNT B 1
188 §5-7090710~5P SCREW $/464=40 L= 45,8 FREFRIY 9/44-40 L=g,8 1
189 B1211=224-000 ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING 9R7ETT 1
120 §1212-012=-000 OIL FELT JIkE 1
191 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER FIRt A0 1
192 B{21p=241=HCO FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ALALTIY ALbund 1
1923 55+8150710=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7? A2y 15/64=-28 L=7 2
194 NS~65680410=5P NUT 9/32-28 aynzryr 9/32-28 1
193 §p=1000952~5P HINGE SCREW B=10 H=9,5 ge o2y D=10 H=9,5 1
196 s5p-1000951=5P HINGE SCREW p=10 H=9,5 gezy* D=10 H=29,5 1
197 C5=111101C=5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D%17 .11 wWet0 T5AF97 D=11,.11 Ww=10 22 1
198 §5-8640610=TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAzy* 1/4=40 L=6 (2)
199 B3415=241=H00 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD nLQYURT - 1
200 NS‘6620310-5F’ NUT 371632 avnotTur 3/714-32 4
201 BI416=141=HCO SWIVEL YUFRS =R RT 1
202 5p=0790351=5? HINGE SCREW D=7,9 H=3,% ge 3y p=7,9 H=3,8 1
203 N5=g420310=5P NUT  3/16-3¢ AVRoTIF 3716~3¢ 7
204 B3410=-241-HA0 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER o Al e g 1
205 sD-09%91551=5P HINGE SCREW D=9,9 H=5,5 gey23* D=§¢,9 H=15,5 1
20¢ B1625-051v0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK ASM. UFR* = I=pr=n23*7 2z i
207 B1424=051-0C0 NEEDLE SAR FRAME SLIDE 2LACK STUD NUFR* = S=k*= 773*2 I*7 (@D
208 B1423-051=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE Fubks=F%9a PuTA 1
209 55-9111010=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=9.5 TIRUARTRF 17/40=40 L®9,5 1
210 Wp~04B08546=5P WASHER 4.,8XB.4X0.8 b b Ml 4, BXB,.4X0,8 i
211 RE=0500711=XP SHNAP RING 5 Un*3ti7 g 1
2172 B1604=012~0A0=A FEED BAR SHAFT ASH, fouRs (] 23 1
213 tqg-2020000-00 OIL WICK 28 KGo.1)
214 B14602~012-000 FEED BAR a1 1
215 §5=8520410~5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FAzu® 3/76=-32 L=é 1
21s 81404~141=H0D BUSHING, FRONT ZINTRTUDTF TLARN 1
217 S§-8150710=-5P SCREW 15/44-28 L=7 FAzu* 15/464=28 L27 3
218 B1403=141=HAOD FEED ROCKER ASM, T2YF 137 73 1
219 55-7121410=5SP SCREW 3/1g=-28 1314 Sy 3/16-28 L=14 ()
220 B1801-261-HAO HOOX DRIYING SHAFT ASM, 9+ 738 1
221 €Q=-2020000~00C 0TL WICK 53 . 0,17
222 B1155=-141=H0O OIL PIEP PFA3u? F1=-INTT7° 1
223 B1513-2£1—H00 FEED DOG FIUn® 1
224 55=4080620~TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 tA*3y* 1/8=44 Lub 2
THROAT PLATE ny~/3 1

225

B1105-241=HO0C




N5-6620310~5P

Ref. |Note Part No. [ E ¢ fmt.
No. L 5 = Description EC : Heq.
AR e T B 5o o = TEER & £ ol
226 $5-2110920-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=B,5 n ) - =B, 2
227 55=-8150710-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 r;:23J15}1£fga‘E-; ’ 1
z28 81651-141=H00 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE L RIALATYYs 2 taiag 3
229 B1B41=141=H0O THRUST COLLAR, B ALY IS LAY B H
230 $5-8110510~-5pP SCREW 11/64~40 L=a3 FAZUY 11/44wkD LxS 2
231 B1601=141~HOO FEED ROCX SHAFT ATNT2oyN b
232 B1605~241=HAD FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH, AfNT2ou0%s oz 1
233 §5=-7151610-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=1¢ INEIILY 15/64=28 Lelé 1)
234 B1402-141-HOD BUSHING, REAR A{ATIIUL D annadg 1
23s §5-8150710-5p SCREW 15/64-28 Lx7 FARU* 15/84w2R (=7 1
234 B1304~012«A00 O1L FELT AFU*o 43K TIab 1
237 50-1000%957«5F MINGE SCREW D210 HxD,s I 03Y* b1 He9,s 1
238 NS-§46B06410=-5p NUT 9/32-28 QUNSTYL 9732-28 1
23¢9 NE=-456B0410~5P NUT  9/32-~28 QUNerdt 9/32-28 1
240 B1309=115~0A0 PIN]ION CASE ASM, HELMOVAS TR o S 1
241 55-91B1520=CP SCREW 9/32«20 L=15,0 QYBZ%*BF 9/32-20 Lx15 (13}
242 RO~1331701«00 RUBBER RING oy 1
243 B1B04~143=HAD BUSHING ASM,, REAR YRUr T BLGAGY 2Z 1
24k CQ=-2020000-00 0311 WICK avz 0.1
245 55=8150710=5PF SCREW 15/64=28 Lx7 FAILY 15/464-28 Lx? 1
24y CS5=079101L=SH THRUSYT COLLAR ASM, Dz7. 94 Well ASXFTT Da? 94 Wx10 23 1
247 55.8110510=5P SCREW 11/6k=40 L=S FAZEY 11/6440 L5 (23
248 B1803~141-HAD BUSKHING ASM,, INTERMEDIATE 5L FnAL O 1
249 C4=2020000=00 OIL WICK FE (0,12
250 $5-8150710~5pP SCREW 15/44~28 L=7 FARL 3576428 L=7 1
251 B1151-141-H0D LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER nYN2=I157 I3 1
252 B1152=141~H0D GASKEY H2%2=1932 23 nevey 1
253 B1840=-141=HO0 CoLLaR FQeQUT* 1
254 §5-8151150=-3p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 bA2L* 15/64=28 L=10,5 1
255 81802-141=-HOO BUSHING, FRONT HAYT DL AR 1
256 B1835-201=000 BOBBIN CASE POSIYIONING FINGER Thnt? AMI 1
257 B1830«241=~HAD HOOK ASH, nz? 1
258 B9117-201=000 BOBBIN LAl e 1
259 B1837-241-HOD a0B8 1N CASE AL LT 1
260 $5=6111620-5P SCREW 11/44~40 L=1g,0 E3au 11/44=k0 Lx1g 1
241 HS~g110420-5SP NUT 11/64=40 qQUnZTYr 11/64=40 1
2672 BI153=141=H0O CI1L ADJUSTING SCREW hY IU3-¥3-tYIye 1
263 B1454-141=H00 O1L PuUMP COVER NIE2=2 TN/ - 1
264 SSwg111210=-5p SCREW 11/44=40 §=12 328 11/64v40 Lx12 4
265 55«8150710=5F SCREW 15/44«28 L=7 FARLY 15/64=28 La? 1
266 81404=141~K00 BUSHING, FRONT AANATIUDTS IFXI5N 1
247 B1706~241=HAD DRIVING SHAFT CRANX ASM,, FRONT e 3=y 2ysFs T 23 1
268 55-7121410~5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=tsg,s FrES2L* 3/16=-28 L=21%5,5 (1)
269 B1401-141=H0C FEED ROCK SHAFT ATASIIULD 1
12790 B3402-141=HAQ BELL CRANK BRACKET ASM, CiFAMTLI 2% 1
271 #3406=141=HOO PIN YAFAUTINGZ (1)
27z §5-7120910=5P SCREW 3/16=2R L=9 FRETRLT 3/16-28 L9 i
273 B1703-241=HAC DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, REAR 5E*3=y*ROUAFT ART 2% 1
274 55-6151920=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=19,0 E330* 15/64=28 1219 (1)
275 §5-8151550-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=1g PRI 15/54w28 Lamig 1
iT6 81402-141=H0O BUSHING, REAR ALATEZYLYD 55049 1
277 £5-114101C~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,31 W=a10 i ASAEOY bxti,11 Wx10 P32 1
278 $5=8660610~TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=xé FARLY TrhekD L=b (23
277 B83121=241~HAQ TENSIONW RELEASE LEVER ASM, TrEIuIe a5 o2 1
280 283134=081-000 TERSION RELEASE LEVER RN 12 t1)
281 Sp-0470281=-5P HINGE SCREW D=4,7 Ha2,B 2* 53yt Pr4,7 H=Z,R (2)
282 B3127=-051=000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT ArPINF E*D (12
283 B3124~241~HAQ TENSION STUD ASM, R ELET R 4B
284 B3124=051~000 TENSIOK DISC 1r53-2 95 23
285 83132-051-000 TEXSION DISC HOLDER T+F3-095 FTI (D]
284 83129-526=-000 TENSION SPRING THFR-Y A2 1)
287 83125-012=-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT frE3=4 FYH 27
288 55-4080610~5F SCREW 1/8=44 L=®6,4 IAYIYS Y /B-bh | %k, 4 1
289 B3137-051=0A0 TAKE~-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASH, TFrUN*2 PoTIU*S 2% 1)
290 B3123~051=000 TAKE=UF SPRING STub ThrU e 3e0 (1)
291 B3126=051~000 THREAD TAKEUP $PRING TRPUN* 2 {1
292 B3122-053=000 TENSION RELEASE BAR fP24F LAY~ (1
253 $5~7110720-5P SCREW 11/64=40 La7 FRETRY 11/646=40 L=? 1
254 §55-8111251=5p SCREW 11/64=40 Lx12.0 FART®T 11/64-40 =12 1
295 B313B8-512-000 TAXE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ThEUN™2 Putsd F3-TIN*Y 1
294 $5-7090520-5P SCREW §/64=40 L= 4,5 JRLHIV® 9/64+40 L=4,5 1
297 B1103=141=H0O SCALE BASE PLATE LT LR FE L 1
298" $35-7110720~5P SCREW 11/64=40 Ln7 FREIILY 11/64=40 L7 2
298 BI121~141-HAD CILER ASM, PS5y 1
00 | = B1114=0851=0G0 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ALQT/BE AFIUTIR" ~ 1
301 - NUT  3/16-32 A,Q07/Bd OURTIYF 3/16=32 1




NS=2820850-5A
B81509=141~H0O

NUT  1/2-28
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR

VRATIE 1/2=28 O-LYF U
ATLFI-TURLS

Note Part Mo - E. C A |
e - Y Description LEER & S Req.
I
BI121-247-HOO FACE PLATE FIRE: s
83106-019-009 SCREW ApLF AR 1
B1103-051=~000 FACE PLATE PIN 4093 FALE" T
B1S10=141-H00 PRESSER SPRING FTILFI=VIN 2 1
S5-7621040-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 THEIRI* 3/16=32 L=9,5 2
Bl1igL=241=H00 FPRESSER BAR BRACKEY FTIFT*TI NVAR*4Rpn 3o 1
B14463241-400 PRESSER BAR BRACKET POSITION GUIDE THIPI*FI NeApres O 1
WP-3501014=5D WASHER $¥%10,5X1 B3N 5%10,5%1 2
§5-5621410-5P SCREW 3/16=32 L=14 £33%% 3/16=32 L=14 "
B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER FIN THIPTT e D 1
81512«051-000 HAND LIFTER TIIP T 1
B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING TIIR* ~ 34N 1
B1501~241~K00 PRESSER BAR LGS - 1
55-6090910=-TP SCREW /6440 =9 L3298 9/64~40 =9 1
B1525-241=HAQ PRESSER FOOT ASM, IYIPY I3 T
81471-562~000~A |FINGER GUARD AYE® = PTONNt - 1)
RT525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT 2TIPY 1
81112~241~HAD BRED SLIDE ASM, ANRYLE 02 1
B1111-241-H00 BED SLIDE SPRING AnTufAnt 3 (1)
SS-H060210~5F SCREW 3/32=56 L= 1,9 E5325* 3/32-56 L=1,9 (23
B14L70=241T-HAD WALKING FOOT ASM, CE DN PIVE i
55=6110710~TP SCREW 11/8b-b4p L= 6,5 E3xu* 11/6b4=4y L=b,5 (1
B1466~053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, BOFFURE - 7T ; 1
CQ=2020000+00 o1L WICK a2z (0,%)
B1448-05%=000 WALKING BAR SPRING GAADYRS = FTLNT A 1
B1.47-082=0A0 WALXING BAR ASM, BOXTYNGR DL FR e 2T 1
B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ArINA 2743 1* % i
B1441=953=0A0 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM, frId OTC o= 1
HOp-470B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 NY DPX17 H23 1
B1419+053-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AUF*= £R0% 1
§5-7080510=5p SCREW 1/8-44 L= 4,5 IRETAYT 1/ 8=bk Lz4H,5 1
5$~7040310=-5p SCREW 3/32-56 1=3 JLESRUT 3/32=56 LF3 1
§55-46151780~3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17,0 E5%L% 15/54~28 L=17 1
Sp-0300481=5P HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4,9 I 5y3u% D=8 Hag,9 1
B1460-241~HAD PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ASM, ATIPH*FD 22 1
B1440=241=~%00 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER FITPH* FI+ 1 )
PT=3201200-50 TAPERED PIN 2X12 F-neL*y 2x12 (1
$5-71113310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 FRESFT 11/64=40 L=12,8 ()
Bla61-24%=H00 CONNECTING PIN ATIPIF T2 A U =L T 13
RE=3600000~K0 SNAP RING & ER*ALAT 6 (1)

B1905=241~HAD THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER ASHM, Fucrs 2%

B1905=241=H00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fuk™d {13
819046-051~0A0 TAXE-UP LEVER PIN ASM, FuLry TTILeZ 93 {1
€Q-2G20000-00 CIL “wICK rap] Ko,1)
B1507=051=0A0 TAKE=UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM, For*y ASTRevLry 2% 1)
G=2020000-00 Ol WICK 142 Ko,
$5+8151150=-5pP SCREW 15/84+28 L=10,5 FAZD* 15/64-28 L=*10,5

B1129=241=HO0

FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LEFT

(rPuTL ESCY

55-5090610-SP
B1130-241=H00
B1128~522-000
55-8110510-5P
B1158=524=000
53-7150740=5P

SCREW 9/64=40 L36

FRAME THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT
THREE KOLE THREAD EYELET
SCREW 11/64=40 L=3

THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER COVER
SCREW 15/44=28 L=7

F3230% 5764-40 L26
RPUTS ZEe

ZYAtrny

FAZYT 11/64=40 L25
FYEY Y AV

245539 15 /che2B (=7

B1140-051=0CG0
§5=3070410=5P
Bl4g2=241=400
NS-6110310-5P

TAKE~UP QIL SPLASHER
SCREW 9/64-40 L=
CONNECTING PIN ROLLER
NUT 11/44=40

FOE L AmY 43

TR 9/ 4h=40 L3g
IITPITFAILL YT =30 FI0
oUBTTYE 11/56=40

JIF PPN SN [ SR G R ') N S i Lt

81459-053-00A L SHAPED LINK Lnsa gov
81459=-0g3~0A8 L SHAPED LINK CONNECTING STUD ASH, Lh*3 Uny?iy*y I3
tQ-2020000=-00 OIL WICK - FEN (0,12

81465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK OVEPY Fmbteyy? 1
81458-053=000 CONNECTING LINK DOX20 LoTIULT 1
81457-055-000 SCREW STUD nOR2Y LITY AP RYE 1
NS-5660430=5P NUT  174-40 Aun2TYh 1/4=40 1
81455=053-000 BUSHING ANFIYLT D AR rd
Bl1tg6=053~000 UPPER FEED DRIVIKG SHAFT CLrEFDPPAE 3
plase=053=800 HINGE SCREW . B022Y QURT IS RLY 1
p14ish=055-8A0 UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASM, antoYaFe 93 1
55-9161410-35P SCREW 114-24 L=16 ghoscRF 1/4=24 L=1g 1
D1455=055=800 CONNECTING STUD DTEIY QYR LuTUys? 1
01453~055-800 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD AoE7y Ok 1
Fi70,=012-000 OTC FELT STEF !
pS=pbpg122=XH SPRING PIN 6X12 RTTUDTVETD 6X12 1
g1213=012-000 FELT RETAINER IINF 2TI 1
WASHER 1

pD1457=0535=8n0

Luryus g Fryzys - Tent2






